
 

 
Extension 

Page 1 of 3 

 

SECOND AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION OF 

MUNICIPAL TOW MANAGER AGREEMENT 

 

 

STATE OF TEXAS   § 

   §  

COUNTY OF BEXAR   § 

 

This Second Amendment and Extension Of Municipal Tow Manager Agreement (hereinafter 

referred to as “Extension”) is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

(hereinafter referred to as “City”), a Texas Municipal Corporation acting by and through its City 

Manager or City Manager’s designee and United Road Towing, d/b/a United Road Vehicle 

Management Solutions  (herein after referred to as “URT”), acting by and through its authorized 

representative, both of which may be referred to herein collectively as the “Parties”.  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a Municipal Tow Manager Agreement (hereinafter 

referred to as “Agreement”), approved by San Antonio City Council in Ordinance 2015-05-28-

0462, under which URT agreed to provide towing management services to the City; and  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section II, Term, Section 2.1 of the Agreement, URT began providing 

Services on December 1, 2015 through November 30, 2019, and the Agreement was extended 

pursuant to Section 2.2 from December 1, 2019 through November 30, 2021; and  

 

WHEREAS, this agreement was extended until September 30, 2023, pursuant to Ordinance 2021-

06-10-0443; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to extend the Agreement for a period of one-year, from October 

1, 2023 through September 30, 2024;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual premises contained herein and other 

good and valuable consideration, the Parties severally and collectively agree, and by the 

execution hereof are bound, to the mutual obligations herein contained and to the performance 

and accomplishment of the tasks hereinafter described. 

 
  



 

 
Extension 

Page 2 of 3 

 

I.   AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT 

 

1.1 ARTICLE II. TERM, Section 2.2 Renewal Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to 

read as follows: 

 

“2.2 Renewal Term. At the end of the Initial Term, City, in its sole discretion, may 

renew this Agreement for one (1) additional period, for a term of one-year (the 

“Renewal Term”).  This Agreement shall be deemed to continue in full force and 

effect during the Renewal Term.” 

 

1.2 The Parties agree that upon the expiration of the first renewal term on November 

30, 2021, the Agreement will be renewed for a second term, beginning on December 

1, 2021 and ending on September 30, 2023.  The parties further agree that upon 

expiration of the renewal term on September 30, 2023, the agreement will be 

renewed for one additional one-year term, beginning on October 1, 2023 and ending 

of September 30, 2024. 

 

II.   REMAINDER OF AGREEMENT UNCHANGED 

AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 

 

 2.1 Except as amended by Article I of this Extension, all other the terms and conditions of the 

Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 

III. EFFECTIVE DATE 

 

3.1  This Effective Date shall mean the latest date on which this Extension is signed by both 

Parties following approval of the Amendment and Extension by an ordinance of the San 

Antonio City Council.  

 

 
 

** Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank ** 
Signatures on the Following Page 

  



 

 
Extension 

Page 3 of 3 

 

EXECUTED and AGREED TO by the Parties this the ____ day of _________________, 2023, to be 

effective as of the date set forth above. 

 

 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO   UNITED ROAD TOWING 

 

 

 

By: ______________________________ By: _________________________ 

City Manager or Assistant City Manager   

City of San Antonio   

  

 

 

Date _____________________ Date _____________________ 

 

 
 

Attest: 

 

______________________________ 

City Clerk 

 

 

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Assistant City Attorney 

 

 

 

 




